Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 1 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
Agent Name  Request Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
RSM Name  Delivery Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
USTARII HINGE KNEE & LIMB SALVAGE SYSTEM INSTRUMENT SETS
Projected
Surgeries/Month (For
consignment only)
Standard Instruments Total Sets Comments
USTARII Hinge Knee & Limb Salvage System (USTARII Tray #1,
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14)
U2 PSA Tray #7 (IM canal referencing 4-in-1 block tray)
Additional Options
USTARII Tray # 15 (Femoral Stem Prep +19mm diameter)
U2 Primary Knee Inset Patella Instrument Set
U2 Primary Knee Onset Patella Instrument Set
UMOTION Femoral Head Trial Tray
(UMOTION Tray # 9115-8300)
U2 Hip Revision Flexible Reamer Tray #3
(Flexible reamer set)
☐ Loaner   ☐ Consignment* If Loaner Date of Surgery (MM/DD/YYYY)
Surgeon Name   Facility Name
Reason ☐ Initial Consignment   ☐  Surgery Increase   ☐  New Customer     ☐ Other
List Other Reason
Ship To ☐ Agent Office ☐ Residence ☐ Facility ☐ FedEx HFP
Shipping Method ☐ Ground ☐ 3 Day ☐ 2 Day ☐ STD Overnight ☐ P1 ☐ 1st AM ☐ SAT
Address Line 1
Address Line 2
City, State, ZIP
*Policy Notice: Consignment requests are subject to approval. Initial Consignments require meeting Inventory
Turn’s Schedule of 1 turn within 1st 30 days of receipt, 2 turns within 60 days, and 3 turns within 90 days, or
shall be treated as Loaner. Consignment increase requires minimum 3 turns per month.
INVENTORY REQUEST FORM – Limb Salvage Products
Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 2 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
USTARII HINGE KNEE & LIMB SALVAGE SYSTEM IMPLANT BANKS
Attention!!!  Implant kits come with one of each size per bank unless otherwise noted. If two of each size is
required, please place a X2 in the Total Banks column.
Implants (Underlined Means Special Order Only) Notes
Total
Banks
Comments:
Proximal Femoral
(PFR) Component
Trochanteric and Low Profile (Left and
Right)
1 size only
Trocanteric Claw Small and Large options
Distal Femoral
(DFR) Component Standard (Left and Right)
1 size only
Proximal Tibial
(PTR) Component Standard
1 size only
Segment
Component
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100, 110,
120, 130, 140 and 150mm options
160, 170, 180, 190, 200, 210 and 220mm
options
Bridge Component
(For Total Femur) 80mm option
Straight Cemented
Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø09mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø11mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø13mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø15mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø17mm – 100 and 125mm length
Curved Cemented
Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø09mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø11mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø13mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø15mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø17mm – 125 and 150mm length
Straight Non-
Coated Cemented
Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø09mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø11mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø13mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø15mm – 100 and 125mm length
Ø17mm – 100 and 125mm length
Curved Non-Coated
Cemented Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø09mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø11mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø13mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø15mm – 125 and 150mm length
Ø17mm – 125 and 150mm length
Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 3 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
Straight Full-Coated
Cementless Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø11mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø13mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø15mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø17mm – 150 and 200mm length
Curved Full-Coated
Cementless Stem
(For PFR, DFR, and
PTR Components)
Ø11mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø13mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø15mm – 150 and 200mm length
Ø17mm – 150 and 200mm length
USTARII Hinge
Femoral
Components
Hinge Cemented (Sz 1-6, Left and Right)
– only available in whole sizes
USTARII Hinge Tibial
Baseplates
Hinge Cemented (Sz 1-6) – only available
in whole sizes
USTARII Hinge Tibial
Inserts
XPE - (Sz Small, Medium) - 12, 14, 17, 20,
23, 26, and 30mm options
Patella XPE - Onset – 26mm,29mm, 32mm,
35mm, 38mm, & 41mm
Same as U2 and
PSA
XPE - Inset.  – 22mm, 25mm, 28mm &
32mm
Same as U2 and
PSA
EXPE -Onset – 26mm,29mm, 32mm,
35mm, 38mm, & 41mm
Same as U2 and
PSA
Femoral Augments
Distal (Size 1-6) - 4mm LM/RL, 4mm
RM/LL, 8mm LM/RL, 8mm RM/LL 1 each
Distal (Size 1-6) - 12mm and 16mm
Posterior (Size 1-6) - 4mm, and 8mm
Same as PSA.
Each bank
comes with 2 of
each size item.
Hinge Tibial
Augments
(Size 1-6) - 5mm, and 10mm
(Size 1-6) - 15mm LM/RL, and 15mm
LL/RM
Not compatible
with PSA Hinge
5mm and 10mm
options comes
with 2 of each
size item.
Offset Adaptor
(For USTARII Hinge
Femur Only) 2, 4, and 6mm offset
Same as PSA
Femur and Tibial
Baseplate.
Femoral Screw
M5 x 14mm
Same as PSA
2 each
Straight Stems (For
USTARII Hinge
Femur Only)
Ø10mm – 75,100, and 150mm length
Ø12mm – 75,100, and 150mm length
Ø14mm – 30, 75,100, and 150mm length
Ø16mm – 75,100, and 150mm length
Ø18mm – 75,100, and 150mm length
Same as PSA
Femur and Tibial
Baseplate.
Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 4 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
Curved Stems   (For
USTARII Hinge
Femur Only)
Ø10mm – 150mm length
Ø12mm – 150mm length
Ø14mm – 150mm length
Ø16mm – 150mm length
Ø18mm – 150mm length
Same as PSA
Femur and Tibial
Baseplate.
Large Diameter
Straight and Curved
Stems
(For USTARII Hinge
Femur Only)
Ø20mm – 75,100 and 150mm length
straight stem
Ø22mm – 75,100 and 150mm length
straight stem
Ø24mm – 75,100 and 150mm length
straight stem
Ø20mm – 150mm length curved stem
Ø22mm – 150mm length curved stem
Ø24mm – 150mm length curved stem
Same as PSA
Femur and Tibial
Baseplate.
Long Length
Straight and Curved
Stems
(For USTARII Hinge
Femur Only)
Ø10mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø12mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø14mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø16mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø18mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø20mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø22mm – 200mm length straight stem
Ø10mm – 200mm length curved stem
Ø12mm – 200mm length curved stem
Ø14mm – 200mm length curved stem
Ø16mm – 200mm length curved stem
Ø18mm – 200mm length curved stem
Ø20mm - 200mm length curved stem
Ø22mm - 200mm length curved stem
Cemented Tibial
Stems
(For USTARII Hinge
Tibial Baseplate
Only) Ø9mm – 20,45,70, and 95mm length
Press-Fit Tibial
Stems
(For USTARII Hinge
Tibial Baseplate
Only)
Ø12.5mm – 45,70,95, and 120mm length
Ø14mm – 45,70,95, and 120mm length
UMOTION 22 mm (+1, +3, and +5)
28 mm  (-2.5, +1, & +4)
Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 5 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
Ceramic Head 32 mm  (-3, +1, +5, & +9)
36 mm  (-3, +1, +5, & +9)
40 mm  (-3, +1, +5 and +9)
UMOTION
Metal Head
22mm (+0, +3, +6 and +9)
26mm (+0, +3, +6 and +9)
28mm (-3,+0, +2.5, +5,+ 7.5 and +10)
32 mm  (-3,+0, +2.5, +5,+ 7.5 and +10)
36 mm  (-3,+0, +2.5, +5,+ 7.5 and +10)
Cement Restrictor
8 C – 12/9mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
10 C – 14/11mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
12 C – 16/13mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
14 C – 18/15mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
16 C – 20/17mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
18 C – 22/19mm Flange Diameter
(Up/Down)
EXTRA-SMALL (XS) USTARII LIMB SALVAGE INSTRUMENT SETS (DFR and PTR Option Only)
Projected
Surgeries/Month (For
consignment only)
Standard Instruments
Total
Sets
Comments
USTARII Tray # 16 (XS / #0 Tibial prep)
USTARII Tray # 17 ( XS / #0 Femoral prep)
Note – All Standard Limb Salvage System Instruments are also required.
EXTRA-SMALL (XS) USTARII LIMB SALVAGE IMPLANT BANKS (DFR and PTR Option Only)
Attention!!!  Implant kits come with one of each size per bank unless otherwise noted. If two of each size is
required, please place a X2 in the Total Banks column.
Document #:  FR-03-00200
Revision:        B
Effective Date: 07/10/2023 Page: 6 of 6
CONFIDENTIAL Title: Inventory Request Form-Limb Salvage Products
REQ FORM # _________     MNGR APPR__________    PULLED BY_________    AUDITOR ________
FR-02-00200 Rev B
Implants
(Underlined Means Special Order Only)
Notes
Total
Banks
Comments:
Distal
Femoral
(DFR)
Component
Extra Small-XS (Left and Right) 1 size only,
Requires XS
Instruments
  Proximal
Tibial (PTR)
Component
Extra Small-XS  1 size only,
Requires XS
Instruments
Hinge Femur Hinge Cemented (Sz 0/XS, Left
and Right)
1 size only,
Requires XS
Instruments
Hinge Tibial
Baseplate
Hinge Cemented (Sz 0/XS) 1 size only,
Requires XS
Instruments
Insert XPE - (Sz 0/XS) - 12mm option 1 size only,
Requires XS
Instruments
IMPORTANT NOTE – All Standard Limb Salvage System Oncology Stem, Segment and Hinge Tibial Stem
implant options are also required with the Extra-Small (XS) Implant System. Please order these implant items
also.
UOC Comments: